Rev.T, p.1of 16

CAB INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
KUBOTA BX 1850/2350/2660
HARD SIDED CAB ENCLOSURE (p/n 1KBX50AS)
SOFT SIDED CAB ENCLOSURE (p/n 1KBX50SS)

The contents of this envelope are the property of the owner.
Be sure to leave with the owner when installation is complete.

APPROXIMATE INSTALLATION TIME: 2 to 3 HOURS

NOTE: soft sided cab shown with the following accessories:
Standard (included with cab): front windshield wiper.
Optional (purchased separately): work lights,
strobe light, 20,000 B.T.U. heater, and/or
a glass rear panel assembly.

—
<
-
Z
<
=
2
0
LI
Z
=
@,
03
Z
O
<
—
=
|_
)
z

(revised: 10/29/2014)
p/n: IM-1KBX50




/KUBOTA BX 1850/2350/2660 HARD & SOFT SIDED CAB (p/n 1IKBXS0AS & 1KBXS50SS) p. 130f ®

ROOF

QTYy. P/N

(ORANGE PLASTIC)

1 KBX50-1

* REFLECTORS

*x 3/16" TRIM-LOK

(4 SIDES) (SEAM

CENTER REAR)

WINDSHIELD SUPPORT arv.  pn

(TEXTURE BLACK>

1 KBX50-3

x 1/2" WEATHERSEAL

*x WINDOW RUBBER
* 1" ROUND BULB
* HEYCO PLUGS (4)

x CURTIS DECAL
(OPPOSITE SIDE ALSDD

WINDSHIELD arv.

P/N

KBX50-2

HINGES

MOLDED GLASS

GAS SHOCK MOUNT
(BOTH POINT LEFT)

RELEASE LATCHES
W/ 17 SPACERS

374" OFFSET SIDE
BULB WITH 1/4" GRIP
(SEAM UNDER HINGE>

R.O.PS

.MOUNT 2 orv. en

AIR
x 7/16" HEYCO
PLUGS (2 * DECALS 4> (INSIDED INTAKE
(SER. NO., AVAILABLE OPTIONS, COVER Qry. PN
CAUTION, AND WARNING> -
(BLACK VINYLD 1 KBX50-14
FILLERS QTY. PN AT TN
T prv— MOUNT Qty. PN
(ORANGE)> -
, RIGHT 1 KBX50-5R (TEXTURE BLACK) LARGELEFT 1 KBX50-10L
— - LARGE RIGHT 1 KBX50-10R
NOTE: ia_" SMALL PIECES 2 KBX50-10S
WINDOWS
ARE NOT "’h“
RIGHT RECTANGULAR éﬁ\* ARCH PSA FUEL CAP
’ INSIDE
LEFT (ALL 4 PIECES) ASSEMBLY arv. _en
(8 PCS. AT (ORANGE> 1 KBX50-17
6* LONG

FRAME (TEXTURE BLACK> LEFT ! KBX50-12L x TRIM-LOK
FRONT ASS'Y RIGHT 1 KBX50-12R (ENTIRE BOTTOM EDGE>
* ary. PN gﬁ * #10-32 x 1/2* LONG BOLT
RIGHT -32 x 1/2°
(TEXTURE BLACK) LEFT 1 KBX50-8L %LEFT AND LOCKNUT (LOCKNUT INSIDE>
RIGHT 1 KBX50-8R
> K ADDITIONAL SERVICE PARTS \
RIGHT A
— o/n DESCRIPTION oRID
x 1/2° WEATHERSEAL 9GL-38x41 ~ MOLDED WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY RUBBER
(2" LONG FROM A T 9PHO07 POP OUT WINDSHIELD HINGE KIT-SINGLE TYPES: WINDDY
L u B 9wLo2L POP OUT WINDSHIELD RELEASE LATCH KIT-LH RUBBER
BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT> 9WLO2R POP OUT WINDSHIELD RELEASE LATCH KIT-RH
9PHO05 UNITIZED FRAME HINGE KIT ;
9GS07 WINDSHIELD & REAR WINDOW GAS SHOCK (200N) 1* ROUND BULB | ARCH PSA
PG- BXSOF FRONT FILLER WINDOW
9DLOIA ROTARY DOOR LATCH LH N
SDLOIB ROTARY DOOR LATCH RH
FRONT 9DLOIC QUTSIDE LATCH HANDLE W/KEY e 9PRO9
LOADER ARM KBX50HWK-01 HARDWARE KIT
QTyY. PN 9MISC REAR PANEL HARDWARE KIT <OPTIONAL ON SOFT SIDED) o VEATHER | 3k DTST
1 KBX50-13 FOR HARD SIDED CAB ONLY: A W/ 14 GRIP
(TEXTURE BLACKD 9SW-BXSOL  SLIDER - LEFT SEAL
9SW-BXS0R  SLIDER - RIGHT @
9GL-17%25  LOWER DOOR WINDOW oR
9GL-9X28L  REAR SIDE WINDOW - LEFT 9PR20 9PR26
SGL-9X28R  REAR SIDE WINDOW - RIGHT -
9GL-24x28  REAR MIDDLE WINDOW TRIN-LOK | 3/16" TRIN-LOK
9GS02 DOOR GAS SHOCK <I00N)
FOR SOFT SIDED CAB ONLY: @
KBxS0-leL  LEFT DOOR sgnIuN
- KBX50-16R H K
\ X IN-HOUSE APPLICATIONS 9Ds02 CABLE DOOR STOP (13 7/8° LONG 9PROI 9PROIB




4 KUBOTA BX 1850/2350/2660 HARD SIDED CAB p/n 1IKBXS0AS b. 14 of 16)

HARD SIDED SIDE FRAMES  aorv. ew

(TEXTURE BLACK> LEFT 1 KBX50AS-09L
RIGHT 1 KBX50AS-09R

172" WEATHERSEAL
(ALL ALONG TOP SURFACE>

* 1/2" WEATHERSEAL

(3" LONG> <ON FRONT A
FACE OF TABS> \
* BALL Q0
STUD
* PIN HINGES

(W/ HINGE PLATES>

* 5/16-18 THREADED INSERTS
(10 PER SIDE FRAME)

* FLASHER MOUNT
(SANDWICHED UNDER

PIN HINGE)
x PLASTIC FILLER (BLACK ABS)
1* ROUND BULB ON EXPOSED EDGE.
% BALL STUD SECURED WITH 6 SELF-TAPPING SCREWS.
x HEATER LABEL (INSIDE)
x LATCH PIN

x GRIT PAPER HARD SIDED
DOORS QTY. PN
*x 5/8" REGULAR BULB CORANGE> LEFT 1 KBX50AS-07L

RIGHT 1 KBX50AS-07R
LOWER REAR x BALL STUD

PANEL ASSEMBLY oaorv. en UBBER

(ORANGE) 1 KBX50AS-06A * WINDOW RUBBE

* 3/4" SIDE BULB

* 5/8 HEYCO
SNAP BUSHING

* GRAB HANDLE

* 1" HEYCO PLUG

* ROTARY LATCH
*x 5/8" REGULAR BULB

UPPER REAR
PANEL ASSEMBLY  arv. en
(TEXTURE BLACK> 1 KBX50AS-06

* LOWER DOOR
* 5/16-18 THREADED WINDOW

* 1/2° WEATHERSEAL (ALL ALONG TOP SURFACE> INSERTS (2>

x 1/2" WEATHERSEAL (29 172"
(TOP TO BOTTOM ON

INSIDE EDGE>

x 7/16" SIDE BULB *x WINDOW RUBBER

x HINGES WITH SPACERS WITH 1/4* GRIP
(SEAM UNDER HINGE>
x REAR MIDDLE WINDOW
[, REAR SIDE WINDOW
* GAS SHOCK MOUNT (RIGHT> RUBBER
(POINTS LEFT) OPTIONAL REAR TYPES:
WIPER IS 85° i
x GAS SHOCK SWEEP (CURTIS . 716" SIDE BULB
x WINDOW HOLD DOWNS 172" VEATHER .
¢9GS07) p/n 9PWM852> aTY: & PER SIDE> 9PRIO SEAL W/ 174 GRIP
* REAR SIDE WINDOW ¥$ﬁ§?¥
(LEFT> /x 7/16" SIDE BULB 9PR2D 9PREY
WITH 174" GRIP
* BALL STUD (SEAM UNDER WINDOW {* ROUND BULB | 34" SIE BUB | 5/g" REG. BULB
HOLD DOWN)
* WIPER HOLE %
PLUGS x RELEASE LATCH
\_ W/ 1° SPACER x IN-HOUSE APPLICATIONS 9PRI9 9PRI7 PRI/




SOFT SIDED
DOORS QTY. PN
* 5/8° REGULAR BULB (TEXTURE BLACK PAINT> LEFT 1 KBX50S5-07L
(ORANGE  VINYL) RIGHT 1 KBX50SS-07R
UPPER
REAR CURTAIN orv. en x 5/8' SIDE BULB

172" WEATHERSEAL
(ALL ALONG TOP SURFACE>

\

p. 150f 16

KUBOTA BX 1850/2350/2660 SOFT SIDED CAB p/n 1IKBXS50SS

SOFT SIDED SIDE FRAMES  arv.

P/N
(TEXTURE BLACK) LEFT 1 KBX50SS-09L
RIGHT 1 KBX50SS-09R

x 1/72" WEATHERSEAL .

=
(3" LONG> <ON FRONT )
FACE OF TABS) 0

* PIN HINGES
(W/ HINGE PLATES>

* 5/16-18 THREADED INSERTS
(10 PER SIDE FRAME>

* FLASHER MOUNTS
(SANDWICHED UNDER
PIN HINGES)> (SURFACE
WITH LARGE HOLE

TO BE OUTBOARD AND
TOWARDS THE REAR>

x PLASTIC FILLER (BLACK ABS)
SECURED WITH 6 SELF-TAPPING SCREWS.
1* ROUND BULB ON EXPOSED EDGE.

* LATCH PIN

* HEATER LABEL (INSIDE>
* GRIT PAPER

(ORANGE VINYL

WITH 174" GRIP
N 1 KBX50-11

* GRAB HANDLE

* 1" HEYCO PLUG

LOWER

REAR CURTAIN arv. en

* ROTARY LATCH

(ORANGE VINYL

N 1 KBX50-15
* HINGE

/

\

x OUTSIDE HANDLE

RUBBER

TYPES:
UPPER REAR TUBE arv. en
1 KBX50-4 {/2* WEATHER | 1* ROUND BULB
(TEXTURE BLAC LOWER REAR TUBE arv. e SEAL
(TEXTURE BLACK) 1 KBX50-6
x 1/2* WEATHERSEAL 9PR20 9PRI9

-

(ALL ALONG TOP SURFACE> 5/8" SIDE BULB v
x 5/16-18 THREADED V/ /4" wip | 9/8" REG. BULB
INSERTS (@ @

* IN-HOUSE APPLICATIONS

9PRE3 | 9PRI2/



KUBOTA BX 1850/2350/2660 p. 1601 16
OPTIONAL REAR PANEL KIT FOR SOFT SIDED CABS
(p/mn KBX50-06)
(contains the upper and lower assemblies and five self-drilling screws)

(does not include a rear wiper)

UPPER REAR
PANEL ASSEMBLY aorv. en
(TEXTURE BLACK> 1 KBX50AS-06

x 5/16-18 THREADED

x 1/2* WEATHERSEAL (ALL ALONG TOP SURFACE)  [NSERTS (2

x 1/2" WEATHERSEAL (29 17279
(TOP TO BOTTOM ON
INSIDE EDGE>

*x HINGES WITH SPACERS
* REAR MIDDLE WINDOW

* 7/16" SIDE BULB
WITH 1/4" GRIP
(SEAM UNDER HINGE>

* GAS SHOCK MOUNT
(POINTS LEFT

|~ ReAR SIDE WINDOW
(RIGHT)

OPTIONAL REAR
WIPER IS 85°

SWEEP (CURTIS
p/n 9PWM852>

* GAS SHOCK
(9GS07>

*x WINDOW HOLD DOWNS
(@QTY: 2 PER SIDE>

x 7/16° SIDE BULB
/ WITH 1/4° GRIP
(SEAM UNDER WINDOW

HOLD DOWN>

* REAR SIDE WINDOW
CLEFT)

x BALL STUD

*x WIPER HOLE
PLUGS (>

* RELEASE LATCH
W/ 1" SPACER

| NOTE: OUTSIDE SURFACES SHOWN IN THIS VIEW|

LOWER REAR
PANEL ASSEMBLY arv. en
(ORANGE)> 1 KBX50AS-06A REAR PANEL HARDWARE KIT
X 5/8 HEYCO 06 - #10 x 5/8° LONG PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS HEAD
SNAP BUSHING SELF-DRILLING SCREWS

* 5/8" REGULAR BULB RUBBER

TYPES:

v 7/16" SIDE BULB
I/ESEXEATHER e SIE B

9PR20
¥ IN-HOUSE APPLICATIONS FPRE9

5/8" REG. BULB
9PRIO
WINDOY
RUBBER

9PRO2/





